The maximum number of people legally permitted in a room at one time is established by the 
County Fire Marshal. Maximum occupancy signs are posted in conspicuous places inside each 
room. The maximum occupancy for the Media Room is sixty-nine (69) persons, and for the 
Community Room, it is one hundred and twenty-two (122) persons. Note: Maximum occupancy 
restrictions may apply, due to COVID-19 or for other unforeseeable reasons.   

C. Parking 

The Department provides distinct parking for the general public and employees.  

1. The first four (4) rows of parking spaces, from North McDonough Street, are reserved for the